COMFORIDELCRO

OurRef : _ T0518/ SH7818S MT(st ENGINEERING
Your Ref :
Date : 10-Jun-19 CDGE Tax Claims Depl

59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE COLTD Singapore SOR0GS
3 ANSON ROAD
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER
SINGAPORE 079909
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SH 78195 YOQOUR INSURED SLP8465M
AND OTHER ON 28.05.19 ]

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No SH 78198 which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle The vehicle owner and the taxi driver cancemed hava requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLP8465M
we are submitting these claims for your cansideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair s 1,284.00
6 3 days Lossof Rental@ S 16546 per day $ 496.38
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) $ =
4 LTA Search Fees $ 7.49
5  GIA/Police Report Fees $ -
B Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees s -

SubTotal: § 178787

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 3 days LossofIncome @ $  80.00 perdays 5 240.00

Total Claims : § 2027 87

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a)  Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs - 4 pcs.
b)  LTA search slip/s of SLPB4B5M
c) GlA / Police repart/s of SH 78188

d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

{ ) Traffic Compound ( ) Towing/Medical billreceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance

{ X ) Photographis of Accident Scen ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record ( x ) Rental Rate letler
Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
s00n as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

William Tan
CDGE Claims Departmen
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax 6214 1843 Email . willlamtan@cdge com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required
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SEUBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 308933 TEL < (063) 623615361 FAX @ 063 67414108

Our Ref: CCYCTI19009497/K1eh3

26 SEPT 2019

PHUA SOON NGEE
70 JALAN EUNOS
SINGAPORE 419515

Dear Sir'Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 8465M AND SH 78195 ON 28/05/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pre Lid to resolve the claim against you and/or your authonzed driver under

the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us, We will
therefore proceed to negotinte for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

e

Asher

Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng @ lkkauto.com

c.c.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre Ld
{Motor Claims Depr)



CDG . VARS .V LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING MERCEDES E220 SH78195 ; SLPB465M ON 28-May-19 09:20
ALONG SERVICE RD OFF JALAN EUNDS
I/ We NED TIONG HUAT (Hirer) NRIC No.: S1156564F
and/or [(Relaf) NRIC No.:

Tax|l Numbar SH78195
hereby authorise ComfartDelGre Enginegring Pte Ltd{CDGE]:

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and axpense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs

2, To have absolute discretion to agree to any sattlement or compeansation amount in respect of myfour claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims),

. 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/faur benalf,
4, To accapt any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made n favour of
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd",

Dat= 28-May-2019
Name af Hirer NEO TIONG HUAT
Hirer NRIC S1156564F Signature &
Address 521 HOUGANG AVENUE 6 #10-59
530521
Cantact No. 967248635

http:/edgek2srv: 82/Runtime/Runtime/ Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG V... 28/05/2019
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Folicy NWo 1 DMPCENIT43111801 Claim Ko :
Claimant : COMFORT TRAMEPORTATION PTE LTD

Amaune : 8%51,830.00
DOLLARS CONE THOUSAMD EIGHT HUMDRED AND THIRTY OMLY.

[/We agree to accept the abova mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full &
final asttlemesnt of all claims;, costs & disbursements for injfuriea / damagea
sustained by mefus through an accident involving

TAN ENG KHOON

Claimant Vehicle No. : 5H 78135

Insured Vehicle No. : SLF B465M

Pace of Loss ¢ 2870572019
Place of Accident ¢t SERVICE RO DFF JALAN EUNOS

IN CONSIDERATION of the paymant made to me/us of che aforsmencionsd sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (5INGAPORE) PTE. LTD., [/We agrem absclutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. asnd/er

Insured MNams : PHUA SoON NGEE
Driver Hame ¢ PHUA SO00N NGEE

from all claims, present or futuce in cespect of all less, injucy or damage
sustained by mefus srising out of the sald acoclident.

I acknowlscdge that this payment ils made without scmission of liability on the
part of CHINA TATIPING INSURANCE (SIMGAFCRE) PTE. LID.

i1} slobal Sum 55 1,830.00
TOIAL @ = U o o et Te e e i e = 30 BE 1,830.00
Clzimant Wame : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTOD HRIC Ha :

Signature T

Date 1 ”"'\"E \‘h‘l
I

'rﬂ'e COnEAmS d bis doomend m 10 Vefice m fﬂf Plesise forwarsl vour clieque made payahle to:
AN persone viires and damages ey erstom 22 exckded  COMFORTDELGRD BNGINEERING PTE LI

om te amhil and apocaten of Wie document®



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMIORIDELGRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGGro Enginecring Pte Lul
4 mernoer of COMPORT | Cag

Hend Office
105 Braddell Road
smgapore 579701

Cindly nate thal no receipt shall ba issusd unless reguesied
CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No

INVOICE No

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No.




Our Ref. CT19050769
csomrort

Date: 31 May 2019

(

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 2B8/05/2019 @ 09:20 hrs
ALONG SERVICE RD OFF JALAN EUNOS
INVOLVING SLP8465M

We refer (o the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SH7819S (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NEO TIONG HUAT IC NO
S1156564F a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $165.46 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his chaice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +85 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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